# ULAB JOURNAL OF SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

## A RESEARCH PUBLICATION OF ULAB

November 2020

Vol. 11

ISSN 2079-4398 (Print) ISSN 2414-102X (Online)

CONTENTS

The Relationship between Students' Results and Spending Time on the Internet at Higher Education Level in Bangladesh	1
Keya Rani Das, Bishnu Kumar Adhikary, and Khandoker Saif Uddin	9
A Note for Contributors	11
Copyright Form	



# ULAB JOURNAL OF SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

Vol. 11, November 2020



House 56, Rd 4/A @ Satmasjid Road Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1209, Bangladesh Phone: 966 1255, 966 1301, 01713 09 1936 Web: www.ulab.edu.bd

**ULAB Journal of Science and Engineering** School of Science and Engineering University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh (ULAB) Vol. 11, No.1, November 2020 ISSN 2079-4398 (Print), ISSN 2414-102X (Online)

### **ULAB Journal of Science and Engineering**

School of Science and Engineering University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh (ULAB) Vol. 11, November 2020

### ISSN 2079-4398 (Print), ISSN 2414-102X (Online)

**Editorial Board** 

Editor-in-Chief: Dr. Mohammad Shorif Uddin, ULAB

Associate Editors:

Dr. Md. Abdul Mottalib, ULAB Dr. M. Mofazzal Hossain, ULAB Dr. Samia Subrina, ULAB Dr. Mohammad Shahriar Rahman, ULAB Dr. S. M. Mahbubur Rahman, BUET Dr. Tama Fouzder, ULAB Dr. M. Shamim Kaiser, Jahangirnagar University Dr. Mufti Mahmud, Nottingham Trent University Dr. Moshiul Hoque, CUET Dr. Moshiul Hoque, KUET

**Published by** Registrar University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh (ULAB)

> **Price** BDT 200.00 USD 10.00

### Correspondence

ULAB Journal of Science and Engineering School of Science and Engineering University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh (ULAB) House 56, Road 4/A (Satmasjid Road) Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka 1209, Bangladesh Tel: +880-2-9661255, Fax: +880-2-9670931 E-mail: shorif.uddin@ulab.edu.bd http://journals.ulab.edu.bd/jse/

### Advisory Board

Professor H M Jahirul Haque, Vice Chancellor, ULAB Professor Imran Rahman, Special Advisor, Board of Trustees, ULAB Ms. Juditha Ohlmacher, Member, Board of Trustees, ULAB